Application for

O R E G O N oOregon Water Resources Department

5 @~ SN 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Permanent Water Right Transfer TS Z3= saiem, oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900
WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist oerartmenT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

L

Cpr B &

attachments are not completed and included. REEVE D

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

XX XXX

X
[] Xna

L] XIna
D [na

X1 [na
L] XIna

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

OW1D

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Fee enclosed in amount of $1,840

Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: Certificate 48157 — Attachment A
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. Attachment B
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. Attachment C
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
rightis on.)
Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. Attachment D

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. Attachment E

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000” upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
__ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map notincluded or incomplete
__ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete __ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
___ Additional signature(s) required ___Part___ isincomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / / ‘
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RECEIVED
SEP 192022

Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below arml

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

@ D N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,

MK XxU

X X XX X

X

X N/A

see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[E N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

X] []n/a If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°).
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Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

Part 3 of 5 - Fe Workshet

1| $1,360

Types of change proposed:
[ ] Place of Use [_] Character of Use [X] point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be O
Multiply line 2b by S1090 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »»

Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) I/f only one water right this will be 0
Multiply line 3b by S610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » RN » » » » » » » »

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[ INo:enter0 [X] Yes: enter $480 for the 1% well to be added or changed 480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
[X] No: enter 0[] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 0 (4b)
Add lined4atolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

4| 5480

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?

[X] No: enter 0 on line 5

[ ] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisOorless, enterOonline5S» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply
5c by $410, thenenteronline5 » » » » » » » » »» » R H» H»H» H» N N » » » »

-3

SEP 1920

Qu3

Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

6| $1,840

7

Is this transfer:
[:l necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

7|0

8

Subtractline 7fromline 6 » » » » » » »» » » H» » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:

8| $1,840

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

1,

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125

cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

[ FEEWORKSHEETforSUBSTHUTIONN/A 7 7 7|

1 | Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by S480 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 10 TACS



Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME

Harper Farms, Inc. ATTN: Warren Harper

PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
(541) 998-2762

ADDRESS FAX NO.
29850 Harper Rd

CITY STATE zIp E-MAIL

Junction City OR 97448

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, ATTN: Zach Pike-Urlacher (541) 753-0933

ADDRESS FAX NO.

1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240

cITY STATE 2P E-MAIL

Corvallis OR 97333 zpikeurlacher@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

The Applicant is proposing to add an additional point of appropriation (Well 8) to a 1.96 cfs

portion of Certificate 48157 associated with 120 acres of primary irrigation and 36.57 acres of

supplemental irrigation.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

Check One Box

[X] By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[] 1affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

[] 1affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the

property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

Revised 7/1/2021

RECEVED
SEP 19 2022

WD
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By my signature below, | confirm that | understand: O)N"{D

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: The Tribune News, Junction City, OR.

e Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

e Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

e Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm thét the informatign contained in this application is true and accurate.

Warren Harper, Owner Q g[ / %QD ZZ
Ddte

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Applicant signature

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? E Yes [_] No*

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:

X The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

E] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes E No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
N/A

ADDRESS FAX NO.

cry STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: [:I Applicant [_] Receiving Landowner
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[:] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by

an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.) N/A
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITy STATE ZIP

E] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. N/A

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

caTy STATE ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
- corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Lane County Planning 3050 N. Delta Hwy

aTY STATE 2P
Eugene OR 97408

RECEvED
SEP 19 202
owzp
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 48157

RECEVED
SEP 19 2022

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 2.37 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in pIacmnime within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from Wells 4 and 5 using 10hp 3
inch centrifugal pumps. Water is pumped from Wells 1, 2, 3, 6, and 7 using 20hp 3 inch centrifugal
pumps. Water is conveyed to the place of use through approximately 1,400 feet of hard-hose
irrigation, and applied using hard-hose irrigators.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

IZ Authorizad 96 feet South and 174
Well 1 e 4 LANE7845 |16 S |4 W 9 NW  SE 1002 | feet West from NW
topose corner, Brice DLC 50
[X] Authorized 716 feet South and 90
Well 2 D 5 d LANE7876 |16 S (4 W 9 SwW SE feet East from NW corner,
ropose Brice DLC 50
\ & Authorized 1369 feet South and 31
Well 3 [p d LANE748 |16 S |4 W 9 SW  SE ; feet East from NW corner,
ropose BI;I'.? Brice DLC 50
IZ Kthorizad 50 1660 feet South and 905
Well 4 D . d LANE7875 (16 S |4 W 9 SW SE feet East from NW corner,
fapose Brice DLC 50
& Kithatzed 1961 feet South and 1188
Well 5 [:l 5 d LANE 70681 | 16 SE SE feet East from NW corner,
apase Brice DLC 50
[Z| Aiithorizad 528 feet North and 2579
Well 6 D 5 4 LANE 7844 | 16 SE SW | 1002 | feet East from SW corner,
e Section 9
& Authorzed 528 feet North and 2591
Well 7 D P d LANE 8479 | 16 SE SW | 1002 | feet East from SW corner,
ropose Section 9
|:] Authorized 1370 feet North and 870
Well 8 LANE 2125 | 16 SW SW | 1002 | feet East from SW corner,
X] Proposed Sactlon 9

Revised 7/1/2021
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Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
|:| Character of Use (USE) I:] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
D Point of Diversion (POD) @ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
E] Additionai Point of Diversion (APOD) [:] Substitution (SUB)
D Surface Water POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV)

POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[:| Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

& No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022

ow:3D
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
See page 6 for instructions. Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 48157
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.
A AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) s PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES | The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. 1ope are made.

Irrigation X Irrigation

01/05/1976

Supplemental Supplementa el
Irrigation 35 Irrigation

TOTAL ACRES: B TOTAL ACRES:

Additional remarks: The Applicant is proposing to add an additional point of appropriation (Well 8) to a 1.96 cfs portion of Certificate 48157,
which is associated with 120 acres of irrigation and 36.57 acres of supplemental irrigation.

RECEVED
SEP 192022
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Certificate # 48157
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes N/A

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [ ] Yes [ | No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

- Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

N/A
Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # ____; RE::‘VED
Surface water primary Certificate # SEP 19 2022
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use N/A
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # O,NRD

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

@ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying appllcatlon map. Attachment E
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.
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RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022

owR:D

Attachment A

Certificate 48157

Application for a Permanent Water Right Transfer - Certificate 48157
Harper Farms, Inc.



[ X
690-10-2G 778 SP*35676-690

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This s to Certify, tnae  THOMAS J. & WARREN T. HARPER

of 29850 Harper Rd., Junction City , State of QOregon, 97448 , has made
proof to the saticfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

Seven Wells No. 1 -7

a tributary of Willamette River for the purpose of
irrigation of 137.15 acres, supplemental irrigation of 36.57 acres and operation

of peppermint distillery
under Permit No. G-6631 and that said right to the use ~* said waters has been perfected in

accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
January 5, 1976
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
2.37 cubic feet per second, being 1.96 c.f.s. from Wells numbered 1, 2, 3, 6, &
75 0.21 c.f.s., from Well No. 5 for irrigation, 0.2 c.f.s. from Well No. 4 for
d1st111ery

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in the Lot 4 (NW% SEX%), SWy SE%, SE% SE%, both as projected
within Brice DLC 50, SE% SW4%, Section 9, T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W. M., Well No. 1-
96 feet South and 174 feet West; Well No. 2-716 feet South and 90 feet East;
Well No. 3-1369 feet South and 31 feet East; Well No. 4-1660 feet South and 905

feet East; Well No. 5-1961 feet South and 1188 feet East, all from the NW *
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited togpe-ei ghtieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

* Corner, Brice DLC 50; Well No. 6-528 feet North and 2579 feet East; Well No.
7-528 feet North and 2591 feet East, both from the SW Corner, Section 9.

QECEVED
sgp 192022

OWRD



sl e =

Well Nos. 342, 3,6 &7
~Felmary
40.00 agreS NE% SWi
40.00 acres NW% SWi
40.00 ticrres SWy% SWi
Section 9

Well No. 4
Distillery SW4 SEX%
As projected within Brice DLC 50

Well No. 5
3.41 acres SW% SE%
0.34 acre SE% SE%
Both as projected within Brice DLC 50
Section 9

Well No. 5
0.91 acre NE% NE%
12.49 acres NW% NE%
Section 16
T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W. M.

Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6 &7
Supplemental
36.57 acres SE% SWk
Section 9
T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W. M.

RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022

OWRD

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesnid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. June 14, 1979

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificttes, Volume 41 , page 48157




RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022
OWRD
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Evidence of Use Affidavit
Application for a Permanent Water Right Transfer - Certificate 48157
Harper Farms, Inc.



OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
A~ ol 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Application for Water Right

SN S e, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer "~ (503) 986-0900
. . o WATER RESOURCES www.wrd.state.or.us
Evidence of Use Affidavit DEPARTMENT

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of LANE)

RECEIVED

1, WARREN HARPER, in my capacity as OWNER,

mailing address 29850 HARPER ROAD, JUNCTION CiTy, OR, 97448 SEP 1 9 2022

OWRD

telephone number (541)285-4262, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

X1 personal observation [] professional expertise

2. |attest that:

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 48157; OR

E My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

OO

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

|:] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

D Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): IRRIGATION OF CROPS

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS



4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

MM @g///gl-b/,a)z)__

Signature of Affiant b Y

202 2

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this [ 9 I—day of

h OFFICIAL STA‘."P
) JOSEPH PAUL ESCALERA
4 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

NO. 1015122 SEP 19 2022 oty Publigor Qfsgon

EXPIRE:! ST 09, 2025 o“[RD y Commission Expires: a.\ﬁ_\&&_@/l&}s

[ Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

RECEIVED

[ | Coy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining

right certificate)
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops °

. Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use of water

use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmers Co-op sales receipt
L] R.ecords such as FSA crop reports, irrigation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or :
records of other water suppliers ® Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
X Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

L—_] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS
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RECEIVED
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OWRD

Attachment D

Land Use Information Form
Application for a Permanent Water Right Transfer - Certificate 48157
Harper Farms, Inc.



TYPEIAPPLICATION —
Zoning Determination Application

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 3050 N. DELTA HWY , EUGENE OR 97401 Planning: 682-3577

For Office Use‘ Only;. FILE # 5”4. Pﬂzz_fpﬁgqa FEE: /k I 6"{' S 6 - rrip

Applicant (print name): Harper Farms, Inc. ATTN: Warren Harper QE;‘ E-VE D
Mailing address: 29850 Harper Rd. Junction City, OR, 97448 .
541-998-2762 warrenharper50@gmail.com e & m
Phoney =70 e Email:
a4
Applicant Signature: M/%M OV\ RD

PROPERTY LOCATION

Township 16 South, Range 4 West, Section 9, Southwest Quarter Section, Tax Lot 1002 /6 2¢/.
‘ /7-&9-«)#

Assessor’s Map and Tax Lot

29425 Sovern Ln, Junction City, OR, 97448

Site address

The Zoning Determination Application (ZD) is the form used when a customer needs a written response
from the Planning Program, including State permit sign-offs. It is intended to assist customers who
have a question that can not be answered in 10 minutes by the Planner at the front desk.

In the space below, write the question/request you have for the Planner. Attach additional pages if
necessary.

Harper Farms, Inc. is applying for a water right transfer to use groundwater from an existing well. As

part of the transfer application process, Harper Farms must submit the enclosed land use information
form completed by the County. The form needs to indicate whether the use of groundwater on the
property is consistent with land use. Please complete and sign the form and return to Molly Monroe at
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

Version 08/2019

LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION “EC‘E‘“C"'E;‘\,ED NG 18 2022 |

o)




La nd U se O REG ON  Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

information Form = ?:('):Téggfaoggc& 97301-1266

WATER RESOURCES  www.0regon.gov/OWRD

o RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022

OWRD

_In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
apptroved without land use approval.

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground

water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an
irrigation district;

b) The application involves a change in place of use only;

c¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 3 WR/FS



O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

A .
S\ P o, Oregon 97301-1266
[,

T~ Sl (503) 986-0900 —_—
WATER RESOURCES www.0regon.gov/OWRD !tEC«' = -VE D
DEPARTMENT

Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Warren Harper Mailing SEP 1 9 2022
Address: 29850 Harper Road City: OV\,RD
Junction City State: OR Zip Code: 97448 Daytime Phone: 541-285-4262

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

o Plan Designation (e.g., | Proposed Land
Township Range Section % % Tax Lot # Rural Residential/RR-5) Water to be: Osd:
N g Primary and
Exclus arm Use
16S 4w ] SW sw 1002 20+ (EFU20) [ piverted  [J Conveyed =, | Su e.mental
Irrigation
List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Lane County
B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
[[] permit to Use or Store Water ~ [X] Water Right Transfer [[] permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[[] Limited Water Use License [] Altocation of Conserved Water [[] exchange of Water
Source of water: [_] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water [ surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 1.98 [ cubsic feet per second  [] gallons per minute [] acre-feet
Intended use of water: [X] Irrigation [[] commercial [ industrial [[] pomestic for household(s)
D Municipal D Quasi-Municipal D Instream D Other
Briefly describe:

The Applicant is proposing to add an existing well to a portion of water right Certificate 48157.

i

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. =

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 WR/FS




For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

dland uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): [ ( 6.2 | Z (3) oo ‘ FO. rra USC

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed

) Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval:
(e.g., plan amendments., rezones, conditional-use Ordirancd Saction:References
permits, etc.)

[ obtained [ 8eing Pursued
[ penied [J Not Being Pursued

[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied [ Not Being Pursued

RE(‘ = VED [ obtained [ Being Pursued

€ e

[] penied [J Not Being Pursued

l 9 2022 [ obtained [ Being Pursued
SEP [ penied [ Not Being Pursued

[ obtained [ Being Pursued
OWR‘D [ penied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Water vse/ irrgotion permitied ovgwd in EFU zZone
(LC 1b.2:12)

Name: JU li [V 'DobbPIS‘\'dn Title: ‘P'O\V\h v
Signature: m ﬁmm Phone: 5"”'682 'gql;saé: Q/l 5 /2.2.
d

Government Entity: L one_ ( oV N\ +\3

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 WR / FS
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(D Proposed Point of Appropriation (POA)
(® Authorized Point of Appropriation (POA)
= Conveyance

[] Peppemint Distiliery

Place of Use (POU), to be Transferred

[ZA Authorized POU, Irigation

B Authorized POU, Supplemental Irrigation
Place of Use (POU), to Remain

Authorized POU, Irrigation

LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS

Well 1 (LANE 7845) Localed 96 feet South and 174 feet West from
NW comer, Brice DLC 50, Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)
Well 2 (LANE 7876) Located 716 feet South and 90 feet East from

NW comer, Brice DLC 50, Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)
Well 4 (LANE 7875) Located 1660 feet South and 905 feet East from
NW corner, Brice DLC 50, Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)

c:j—]TaxLot

Government Lot (GL)
Donation Land Claim (DLC)
—— Railroad
"\, Watercourse

@ Waterbady

=
-t
-—

n

SEP 192022
OWRD

Well 5 (LANE 70681) Located me: feet South and 1188 feet East from
NW corner, Brice DLC 50, T 16 South. Range 4 West (W.M.)

Well 6 (LANE 7844) Located 528 feet North and 2579 feet East from N
SW comer, Section 9 . Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)

WcﬂlMNE}ﬂﬂLou{td '370he|NoﬂhandO7lll=clElnhm
SW comner, Section 9 . Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)

$o

Application for a

Permanent Water Right Transfer
for Certificate 48157 Harper Farms, Inc.

Taylor Place Property

R f" sl VED Place of Use/Point of Appropriation Map
Township 16 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)

DISCLAIMER

This map was prepared for the purpose of
identifying the location of a water right only and
it is not intended to provide legal dimensions
or of property p lines.

July 21, 2022
Data Sources: BLM, ESR| OVWD USGS

S VL [rGSI

Water Solutions, Inc.




e

Water Solutions, Inc.
TRANSMITTAL
To: Lane County Public Works Dept
From: Molly Monroe, GS| Water Solutions, Inc.
SEP 19 2022
Attachments: See below 0“5 2D
Date: August 16, 2022
Number of
Date Copies Description
8/16/2022 0 § Zoning Determination Application
p 1 Land Use Information Form

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 www.gsiws.com




LANE 7845 - Well 1

LANE 7876 - Well 2
LANE 748 - Well 3
LANE 7875 - Well 4
LANE 70681 - Well 5
LANE 7844 - Well 6
LANE 8479 - Well 7
LANE 2125 - Well 8

RECEIVED
SEP 19 202
OwWRD

Attachment E

Well Logs
Application for a Permanent Water Right Transfer - Certificate 48157
Harper Farms, Inc.



- H-: =) By R ko 85 IE
STATE OF OREGON APR 21 1988 .. &',,? MS / &ff/ f/g// "7

WATER WELL REPORT | V‘?

(as required by ORS 537.765) VIATIED DECAT L - Sm—
(1) O i SALDVA OREE = 9) LOCQTION OF WELL by legal description:

Z County Latitude ______ " " Longitude

.__-Citz-—— s {4094 Fion, Q. 3 et Qe Lo OVWS ::::::“P oS e :{ - Y% Fori
(2) TYPE OF WORK:  / TaxLot______ Lot Block Subdivision—____
R/New Well ] Deepen [] Recondition [] Abandon Street Address of Well (or nearest address) m@_____ .
(3) DRILL METHOD
[ RotaryAir [ Rotary Mud BXCable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

] other_ / _/ ft. below land surface. Date ﬂ
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesianpressure _______ [b. per square inch. Date
EE/DOmeSﬁIC g ftfmxtr.lunity S gltiustrial O Irrigation (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
L erma njection er .
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found 5352 "p/'
Special Construction approval \E]' E/ Depth of Completed Well iﬁ_ ft. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No
Explosivesused ] IZ/ Type Amount ‘{'2\ ? "7 3/) /'L
HOLE SEAL Amount
1ieter From To Material From To sacks or pounds
y o ANY 0 Qo =
4) 2O % (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
Material From To SWL
_lopsall 013
How was seal placed: Method [] A [ B B/C Obp OE / A e 2 7
[0 other v 77 /'4
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material Ty J4 1,7
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Size of gravel " i /7 / '} ' y X
(6) CASING/LINER: eacs/ 24122
Diamﬂer From To Gauge|Steel Plastic Welded Threaded g AL Ol IR/ .
cong_ 0~ |4/ Gyl O N O n_(0/% YACIYAR /]
o O O O §714717)
SRR 7
Liner: O [ O Od
O L] O

rinai location of shoe(s) @!,5” i R f.‘ E .VE D

(7) PERFORATION S/SCRIESN S:

a/ Perforations Me}:hod y1s)e. /\j ﬂaj" —__S.EP_I_s_Zg.zz

T Screens Type —  ___ Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To ize Number Diameter size Casing Liner OWRD
(2] 47 X519 % O
O O
& El D
d O :
-~ O O | Datestarted— S/ S/ BF _ complered /13 BF
<[ | 7 7
. . - . (unbonded) Watér Well/Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hgl“r, . I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
2 @/ i s abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
' Pump 0 Bailer ok = standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief.
f WWC Number
Y%) HbO 1hr.
Signed Date .
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
J——— : I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
o Ofwafer s frmeigniion Potsd work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
Was a water analysis done? [JYes Bywhom work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? L. oo little construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and
[J saity [J Muddy [J Odor [ Colored [] Other Jﬁ.ﬁa—_ belief. . WWC Number
Depth of strata: - - - —.~| Signed Date
WHITE COPIES - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT YELLOW COPY - CONSTRUCTOR 1 4 / PINK (VY -CUSTOMER " gg0scC 10/86




e

/ ORIGINAL

ENU -V
i*OVZO‘g

H &’ELi

i NLEﬁr

hu}
File Original, and
‘Duplica e w!th the

STA' INEER,

ATE OF OREGON '_:

N fbw=1@f)

Do Not State Well No.
Fill In

State Permit No.

S_AL;EMREGON e W ._.: o X ;
(1) OWNER: Al o %E(}‘QN (10) WELLTESTS: Lo &= 234/ 6 ‘
Name b l/ S / O Was a pump test made? [J Yes lﬁdNo_ If yes, by whom?

Foess 7743/,44»? :Ah/f

Junc fron Ciy

Yield: gal./min. with £t. draw down after

” ” it ” ”»

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: i — : _':!

Count# [, ANF

wa?er s number, if any— T 3

'y
e

. Be!u'in ’anq istance frfm section or

division corner

Ki/n/ Q/"C

¥ GF D [FB]—

T

(3) TYPE OF WORK (¢heck):
Reconditioning ]

New weIl lﬁ/ Deepening O

bandonment describe material and procedure in Item 11.

Abandon 7]

Shut-in pressure ..———, _ 1bs. per square inch. 4 g s
Bailer test . 2 O&@ . ___ gpm. wiuﬁ.’d“ﬂﬁ‘fjﬁﬁrawdown
Temperature of water(," ?oﬂras a chemical analyaiu made? [’_'] Yes B.’rNo N
Was electric log made of well? [ Yes M ) E

(11) WELL LOG: )
Diameter of well, .........» e o ... inches.

s
Total depth 9.5~ st Depth of completed well 25

Formation: Describa color, characte-r, size of materfal and atmcturc,
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in

reseoveseges-

h
stratum penetrated, th at least one entry for each ci e of f ormagw
) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT: | & s ¢, 25 s
Domestic [] Industrial [] Municipal [] gosry O ” i P
aple apvﬂ ” " = O Lot - BT
Irrigation [J Test Well ﬂ/f)‘_ther O Dug Well O . = — ; e
CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed ” = o *_::‘
ded [ Welded [J o Z - medt
il - G%gre Diameter from to " ! T
FROM ft<to £t. Diam. Wsll of Bore £t £t 5 P 2 TS ~. 7k
» ” ” ” » ” ”» — .
: 5 . - T . 7 — g -
73 ”» N T i
Type and size of shoe or well ring Size of gravel: _
. ™ g [ais s —==
Describe joint / N RE t,-L':VFD o
) PERFORATIONS /Z:"”/ - T pa
Type of perforator used ,4 ” " JLT =% LUEL - . _——
SIZE of perforations 1./ /E length, by L in. " o = iy
FROM #) 4 ft. to & perf per foot No. of rows ” " T =
l ” Q ”» ” e St ) W e CEETRETR B A . P NRU" —_ e
Q- ” » = e W 3 N » 5 % - —_—
SCREENS: ek CT - " . T i ‘ il
Give Manu.facturer 's Name, Model No and Size . » ”» e
= —— TR _o. = e -
_ CONSTRUCTION: . ” o )
Was a surface sanitary seal provided? Mes [0 No To what depth . L '
Were any strata sealed against pollutlon? [] ] Yes lﬂ/N‘b =71 Ground elevation at well site --3»3--31——---——--.“- feet above mean sea level. T
If yes, note depth of sirata Work starte §& 195§, Completed 19 B
2y e A2/ 56 oo L& 75 w5
" " T—r—TT e == - Well Driflefs Statement:
_ - —. This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this f"Ebort is
METHOD OF SEALING . true to the best of my knowledge and pglie i ke il
. Y -
(9) WATER LEVELS: xave MARK CHRIST EMNSEN /
Dapth at which water was first found £t (Person, firm, or cofporatior] % (Typed or p”‘“"@ 7
Standing level before pertoratinx o T3 | Address ‘3{; [4 W / ? v :
Standing level after perforating N o f £t. A

Log Accep Id
[Signed] gd SIS

Driller’s well number . /6);1“// ? /20 7__3

[Signed]

s £
License No. 7 7 Datéd €< ..3.....,1.95:5 é




WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGON

NDV 21983 'Stt;-fePermitNo. o ——
“TER RESOURCES DEPT.
e -ﬂ sy st b
(1) OWNER: (10§ LOCATION OF WELL:

&£,8, 7rvbr JR. county LAARIE. Driller's well number —
Address Y ’ S % P  %Section ? T & R &J. WM.
Cit e d% Smmogz 7 4 rTaxLot # Blk Subdivision FY

7 Address at well location: %2 1& o sSon&RN P, .
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): T W, ) Q.H~u .DRF YV IQUR
New Well &~ Deepening {1~ Reconditioning (0 _~  Abandon O .. -
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL Completed well. ‘/
Depth at which water was first found / ft.
(8) TYPE OF WELL:| (4) PROPOSED USE (check): | oo " o/ PR———w T
RotaryAir (I Driven [ | Domestic  @“Tadustrial O Municipal O | Artesian pressure WEWE Thes. per square inch. Date
B Mud O Dug O - | Drigaion [ TestWell (I Other o T
o Bored O | Therma:  Wibdnwal O Reimjectn 0| (12) WELL LOG7 e o T e i,
ALLED: . Depth drilled 2 ft. Depth of completed well 847  ft.
(5) CASING INST D: ghte;laded g/ %:f;:i g/ Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry
..... (c Diam. from ... Q... . to FZ. /. &t. Gauge ..£ASW.......... | for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
..... " Diam, From .....vevreres B0 1orrermseemre ft. GAUGE  voovursiosnscrnesriaennsnnn, | 200 indicate principal water-bearing strata.
LINER INSTALLED: MATERIAL ‘ From To SWL
............ " Diam. from ......coocee F6 00 oo fb GAUGE i _ﬁmm [és) /‘/ )
s =d | 4 |20 | »=~
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ¥es O No CeEmeNIed genar
Type of pecforsior mmed __ TORLH: Coueee Seowom Sand | 20102] 24
Size of perforations Ff w3 in. JlE&q_(‘AGu&:z_Egau&ﬁmJ a3 (32
................ 3¢2vvpa‘fmtmnsfmm32fttoé7ft. _Qﬁﬁ_:__&h-uﬁ.lg g 213 ?
svisresvasesessessasisanssssnmusuodlly NOSTOLIAINEITOM oo o ovausassss ft. 00 .oceirerennnns ft.
eraeevraeneseenaessnnnanrnns oo mrmnnes rmemmenee - PETfOrations from............... {9 7 N ft.
(7) SCREENS:  Well screen installed? (1 Yes &190 P B
MENUFACLUTET’S NAME  ....ouvvreeeareeussrececeencessertenssas sieesessssssseseasascasssarssenes nscaen !(EUEIV CIJ -
emenerenreene MOARINO, - eeereearmasannen E L -
Set from .........un.. ft. to SEP 1972077 R
e s SR EO oo R B0 s wasmaonn
Drawdown i t water level is lowered . )
(8) WELL TESTS: below static lovel e OWRD ,
a pump test made? [J Yes w1t yes, by whom? ;
et _gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
n ” » " ry o
Air test - El/mm with drill stem at ft. hrs.
Bailer test pL~d gal/min. with > ft.drawdownafter f hrs. -
gian flow E-p-m. B
1emperature of water SB Depth artesian flow encountered ............ ft. Wok startad /o//‘sl 198‘3 Coutalotsd /Q/?—O 198‘3-——
(9) CONSTRUCTION: speﬂ:#dm Yes 01 No B~ Date well drilling achine moved off of well /ﬂ,/z o 1983
Well seal-—Material used ......... CEM‘E. O Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
Well sealed from land surfaceto ............... ,e RSN ; This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used
Dismeter of well bore to bottom of ssal....,. /. a ........ in. and informatio; abgve % knowledge and helief.
Diameter of well bare below seal ............ e ..... in. . [Signed] D opu:w LS Date 72 3 19. 73
Bumoveerof sedcsof saons uned fu well som], ..o S Y Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ..... W4 b A
How was cement grout placed? ... PQE&E» (—f ﬂl‘-!—
................................................................................... Water Well Contractor’s Certification: B}
.................................................................................................................. This well was drilled under 'my jurisdiction and this report is true to
. the best of my knowledge
Waspum'pmstalled? ..... O Type .cccvceeeeee HP L Depth m[‘/ w}ni D/e’//"‘dy
Was adriveshoe used? W~fes (1 No Plug's ﬂ} (2 ... Size: location Qd)
Did any srata conain unussble water? O Yos (B¢ Adiress §4607 " BROwi) K. . Defee. ORE 9743,
Type of Water? . depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off . [Signed] ALAp-Cef. Q(Wwwmm ’“"'/ g .
Was well gravel packed? [) Yes oo Size of gravel: ......cccoonererze: 'Contractor’s License No. 637Datel& (2. . 1933—
Gravel placed from .........cccceeeeeeennnn 1 YR ft.
NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SP*12658-690
The original and first copy of this repart SALEM, OREGON 97310
are to be filed with the within 30 days from the date of well completion.




STATE ENGINEER \'N Well Record STATE WELL NO. .16/4W-9Q

Salem, Oregon 5 COUNTY
/Zg/] c GR~ 1262 APPLICATION NO. _.GR=.1305....
MAILING
OWNER: Tom Harper ADDRESS:
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. ... #3 e STATE: ... Jdmetion City,. Qregan. ...

X K
SW._ Y SB_Y%Sec. 9. ..T. .16 S,R .4 W, WM

L o e o

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision E
corner __S68°42' B 1661" 10 .SE. cor. Gece. Qamees s i
! ]
i i
l !
T N AR | —
Altitude at well 337 £ta ] 57
! W 0!
TYPE OF WELL: Drilled... Date Constructed .1945. ... | I
Depth drilled ... 2% fia Depth cased ... 24 £, Section e Qiseecioe
CASING RECORD:
2~ 4 inch RECEIVED
SEP 19 2022
AQUIFERS:
WATER LEVEL:
12 ft.
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ...Gornell 24 x 3% in..Cent. HP. .10
Capacity 250 G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ..o L T ft. after ... hOUTS 300 GP.M.
D) 20076 (o) o RUU— ft. after et hours G.P.M.
USE OF WATER .. Ixwigation Temp. T , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION .. Qs BRae . Record
DRILLER or DIGGER ..Walf Nelson
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log .NeA. . Water Level Measurements ... . Chemical Analysis .reeeee Aquiiter Test . e

REMARKS:
Irrigation of 18 .8 acres.

State Printing 89318




STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

LANE 70681

WELL LABEL#L 1D MQ%
START CARD # QDH =N

ORIGINAL LOG #

e L N?n‘,ve“e’ﬂwi" il.D' M——! (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
i g County _Twp No Rangeo_q__WE 0l W.M.
ompany -
ddress Sec /4 of the __S_E_ 1/4 Tax Lot
City Zip M__ Tax Map Number Lot
2 s B M DD
() TYPE OF WORK WfNew [ Conversion [ Deepening laa ___° o MY 0
2 » . Long AT . . S S DMS or DD
[ Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) [] Abandonment ( comglete Section 5a)
(Za) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth M| Stiget Address of Well (or nearest address) M&Apﬂ&(
Seal Material M—M—QJ—L‘H—&—_ —
. " M v i
Casing Type:  [] Steel O Plafuc . [ Other (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Casing Gauge Casing Diameter - Date SWL(psi) | + SWL (ft)
Existing Well/Pre-Alteration
(3) DRILL METHOD x Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud  [J] Auger Completed Well 9.9‘.10 Ql I
[JCable [JCable Mud [ Reverse Rotary [ Other Flowing Artesian? [] Yes Dry Hole? [] Yes
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth first found @S
(4) PROPOSED USE Y Domestic  [J irrigation  [J Community e PEEBELI T
[ Industrial/Commercial Livestock [J Dewatering [ Injection SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) | +| SWL (f)
O Thermal O Other TG40 | 25" | 37’ .
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
Depth of Completed Well ft. Special Standard: [] Yes (attach copy)
BORE HOLE SEAL |
Dia From To Material From To | Amount | Scks/Ibs
1071 ' 7G" i~ | O /3| ® (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
_'éiqlé ) 59 Material From To
[

How was seal placed:  Method A [OB ¢ Op 0OE

& Other m&i&&fﬁm
Backfill placed from: ft.to ft. Materia

Cilter pack from ft. 1o ft

(5a) ABANDONMENf USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE:

. Material Size

Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: sacks/lbs VA V44

Actual Amount Used: sacks/Ibs AUL s i I70
(6) CASING/LINER — OWRD

Csng|Linr| Dia | + | From To Gauge | Steel [Plastic |Welded| Thrd

X1 | #1372 .dso | x X

Shoe [] Inside [] Outside [] Other Location of shoe(s) ng

Temporary casing [] Yes Diameter From

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method ——— e

Screens Type Material
Screen/ | Tele/
Screen slot | Slot | #of | pipe
Perf|Scm |Csng| Linr| Dia From To , | width, lcngth slots | size
Y X /A £ K iy~

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

[J Pump [ Bailer [NAir [J Flowing Artesian
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill sler_q/Pump depth Duration (hr)

25’ Vi
L'cmpem ure S 7 ©°F Lab analysis [] Yes By

Water quality concerns? [] Yes (describe below) TDS
To Description

ppm
Units

From Amount

Date Started __8" G-l Completed 9 b Ard )

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number __Date

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge

and belief.
License Number ’75 ‘ Date g i Arde)

Signed Q}Za.égé‘_pé.l/xﬂ”:nf
Contact Info. (optional) 3 M}
j : :

VWitV

e Wi BY\-gY) -54170

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ONE COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR
SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER
01/02/2009
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-
STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

¢  HEGEIVED

5 1989

PR

City (. State A\ g, Lo GUYR
(2) TYPE OF WORK:
m/ New Well ] Deepen [l Recondition [ ‘Abandon

(3) DRILL METHOD
O RotaryAir (] RotaryMud ~ [Cable
O] other -

(START CARD) #

i
dg9 2,

ON OF WELL by legal description:

Latitude ___ " " Longitude _
/US Nor S, Range. Dq ll.}

’ »

Township EorW, WM.
Section .5.2_ Y% ..S_a.)__ Y%
TaxLot QL0 A Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address)

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
ft. below land surface.

(4) PROPOSED USE:
[ Domestic O Community [J Industrial N/ Irrigation
1 Thermal O Injection [ Other

(6) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

b3/ 85
Date — £

Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch.

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

/7 5¢

Depth at which water was first found

Special Construction approval Yes E’/ Depth of Completed Well .3L ft. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Yes No /942 38 Se Ypod i
Explosives used O Type Amount 4 e
HOLE SEAL Amount
Din.meger From To Material From To sacks or pounds
Gornont | £ /3 Nkt
Sk 'I? 3? (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
From To SWL
- O 13
How was seal placed: Method [] A° [ B NC Obp O=r 2 A 8
[ other : ' /) -g? 8
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material 3R ?q e
Gravel placed from ft.to ft.  Size of gravel ¥
(6) CASING/LINER:
Dhme'ser From To 'dauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
T S50l & O % O
(| O O O
O 0O O O
O o O O REC
Liner: O O O | =LVl
_ O O O O -
Final location of shoe(s) 3%!‘1 oEF 1 9 2 02 7
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
X Perforations Method .Mé II+ ewR oy
[ Screens Type Material u
Slot Tele/pipe
From {o ;lu Number, Diameter size Casing Liner
X ¥xg| 94 & O
O O
O O
(| O 2 - P)
Date started Completed
oo =329/ BT et 3/ BF
- — (unbonded) Whter Wall Constructor Certificatton:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hg‘ll::ing I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
; : A abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
U pump Ll Bailer Q/A" - 1an standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time knowledge and belief.
WWC Numbe,
ZMH 1hr.
Y, 3 q‘ Signed Date
, 7
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Wiipektins of st — el Asseaiass Fiow Ponind I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment

Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom { st

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Toolittle
[ Saity [ Muddy [ Odor [ Colored [] Other ™=~

Depth of strata:

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief. WWC Number
Signed Date __

7

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTQK /"

THD coPY - CUSTOMER ~ *

9809C 3/88




-l e 0 FE
STATE ENGINEER LA!}E Well_Record STATE WELL NoLéﬁ_l.éli‘I:?___

Salem, Oregon .. : COUNTY
31%77 -A-PPL—Ee-AﬁeN-ﬁe- GR-2947
MAILING
OWNER: ..E..S.. Taylor. Jdr.... ADDRESS: ... mction Gity,. Oregon
CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. oo STATE:
A B
Wy %Sec. .2 .T. 1 's'R_5 "W, wM

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision
corner 2579 E, and 528! N.

e T U |

= - cmcvalone cocnte v wewdecmemaco]
Altitude at well !
= !
TYPE OF WELL: ._driven Date Constructed ... 1946 l
2
Depth drilled 5___w Depth cased 25 Section e
CASING RECORD:
6-inch
RECEIVED
Ors 9 -
FINISH: vt i 9 (41144
L-—6" x 3/16" from 21t to 25! OWRD
AQUIFERS:
WATER LEVEL: 13-foot
PUMPING EQUIPNE%]_ET Type ...Denver Gardner Centrifugal HP. 50
Capacity G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ... ft. after ... . hours Pumpdng 500 - GP.M.
Drawdown ...~ 6_ ..... _ ft. after ... hours Pumping 600 G.P.M.
USE OF WATER ... ¥rigation - Temp. °F. .19
SOURCE OF INFORMATIO GR-2768
DRILLER or DIGGER 3
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log oo . Water Level Measurements ... Chemical Analysis ...._....... Aquifer Test ...
REMARKS:

State Printing 89318




STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

I5ludlacc
(START CARD) #m————

O O A e O e A - e A 2 = Y

& PE OF WORK:

2
New Well d Deepen

(3) DRILL METHOD
/g Rotary Air O Rotary Mud

Other

[ Abandon

[ Recondition

O cable

County, Latitude "~ “Longitude — "~ "

Township __Qgs_ Nn@ange 4 W @“ M.
Section L— _S.[LL 12 __.SL!.)_ Y

Tax Lo/ Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) s

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
/7

ft. below land surface.

(4) PROPOSED USE:

Date ‘WL
Date _ £ /£

Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch.

[ Domestic O Community D Industrial Mlmgamm (1 1) WATER BEARING ZONES
O Thermal O Injection [ Other Zb
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at whlch water was first found —
Special Construction approval  Yes  No Depth of Completed Well __i?_ ft. F"‘"’“ To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
_ E 30 37 L0007 o |19
Explosives used O Type Amount ?¢ 7 /05 250 * W f 7/
HOLE SEAL Amount -
Dmmeter Fro, To Material From To sacks or pou
o 14" yoorY. /3 ; 72 &cg
a ' W (12) WELL LOG: — Ground elevation
: — : . Material From | To | SWL
Jowsp; o017 10O
How was seal placed: Method (1 A EI B ft Op Ok oy e 2 i | N
3 Other & 19, | O
Backfill placed from ft. to ft.  Material &D O
Giravel placed from fi.to — ft.  Size of gravel /3'/4,):9/ e 2 37 77
(6) CASING/LINER: Wi ki d 3’0 /9
Diameter From = To 5 Gauge | Steel Plastic Welded Threaded /a‘ A/ ﬁfo 8
Casing: /2_ '+/ 'qq :?Q m’ D &’ D ’ / ?a" QS' g
O O O O £° Blat. bl A2
O 0O 0. O 5 B
O_.0O. O O
Liner: O O | O
O o O O : : T
Final location of shoets) Iq? “S‘ye i g 2 F = j
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: RECEIVED ey g
E’Prrfuratinns Method ) = o ol 4nQd
O Screens Type Material ——SEP—],—Q 7022 = il ) B
From To fil;)et Number Diameter Tel;:/zl:ipe Casing Liner }\NATER RESOUr UEE ?EP?' )
o O a om{RD - SALEM, UjREGUN
3’ 137 HX2A 170 X O -
O O
i O ad
g E]] Date swrted__élMLCompleted __é //2/9’/

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Flowing

O Pump [J Baiter ZAir Artesian

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time

250+ 77’ 1hr.
-~

[~}
Temperature of water _ﬂ_—

Depth Artesian Flow Found

Was a water analysis done? Oves By whom <

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Toolittle

O Salty O Muddy O odor [J Colored [J Other ==

Depth of strata: _— —

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certlflcatlon

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best

knowledge and belief.
D /l’& WWC Number i‘{/l

Date
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief. WWC Number
Date
7

Signed f

Signe

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTORY / THIRD C#0Y - CUSTOMER

°9309C 3/38




e

Water Solutions, Inc.

September 16, 2022 RE;‘/ED
Kelly Starnes SEP l 9 2022

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A )
Salem, OR 97301 OowW:D

RE: Transfer Application for Certificate 48157 in the name of Harper Farms, Inc.
Dear Kelly:

Harper Farms, Inc. is the holder of water right Certificate 48157. Harper Farms, Inc. is filing the enclosed transfer
application to add an additional point of appropriation (Well 8) to a 1.96 cfs portion of Certificate 48157
associated with 120 acres of primary irrigation and 36.57 acres of supplemental irrigation.

Also enclosed is a check for the required processing fee of $1,840.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. My phone number is 541-753-0933.

Sincerely,

Zach Pike-Urlacher
Water Resources Analyst

Enclosures: Water Right Transfer Application
Check for application fee in the amount of $1,840

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 www.gsiws.com





